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I. ADVANCES BY MEMBER STATES TO THE WORKING CAPITAL FUND FOR 1952 
INCLUDING TRANSFER OF BALANCE OF SURPLUS ACCOUNT FOR 195° 

($1,239,203.00) 
(Apportioned on the "basis of the 1952 scale of assessments) 

Member States 

Afghanistan 
Argentina 
Australia 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 
Burma 
Byelorussian SSR 
Canada 
Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark • -
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
France 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 
Honduras 
Iceland 
India (a) 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq, 
Israel 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Luxembourg 
Mexico 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Norway-
Pakistan (a) 
Panama • 

Advances 
for 1952 

16.991.36 
344,075.09 
375,933.90 
286,729.24 
12,743.52 
344,075.09 
31,858.80-
72,213.29 
711,513.30 
74,337.21 

1,221,254.17 
' 78,585.05 

8,495.68 
70.089.37 

• 223,011.63 
167,789,70 
10,619.60 
10,619.60 
127,435.22 
10,619.60 
21,239.20 

1,221,254.17 
38,230.57 
12,743.52 
8,495.68 
8,495.68 
8,495.68 

7̂ 9,7̂ 3.87 
127,435.22 
84,956.81 
29,734.88 
36,106.65 
12,743.52 
8,495.68 
10,619.60 

138,054.82 
269,737.88 
106,196.02 
8,495.68 

106,196.02 
167,789.70 
10,619.60 

Credit re 
Transfer 
of Surplus 

991.36 
20,075.09 
21,933.90 
16,729.24 

.7̂ 3.52 
' 20,075.09 

: 1,858.80 
4,213.29 
41,513.30 

: 4,337-21 
71,254.17 
4,585.05 
495.68 

4,009.37 
13,011.63 
9,789.70 
619.60 
619.60 

7,435.22 
619.60 

1,239.20 
71,254.17 
2,230.57 
743.52 
495.68 
495.68 
495.68 

43,7̂ 3.87 
7,435.22 
4.956.81 
1,734.88 

, 2,106.65 
7̂ 3.52 
495.68 
619.60 

8.054.82 
15,737.88 

. 6,196.02 
495.68 

6,196.02 
9,789.70 
619.60 

; Cash 
Advances 
Received 

^ 12,000.00 
324,000.00 
354,000.00 

•• 270,000.00 
. 12,000.00 

•324,000.00 
30,000.00 
48,000.00 

*660,000.00 
70,000.00 

1,150,000.00 
74,000.00 
8,000.00 
62,000.00 
198,000.00 
158,000.00 
10,000.00 
10,000.00 
120,000.00 
10,000.00 
16,000.00 

1,150,000.00 
36,000.00 
10,000.00 
8,000.00 
8,000.00 
8,000.00 

682,000.00 
• 120,000.00 
80,000.00 
28,000.00 
24,000.00 
12,000.00 
8,000.00 

10,000.00 
126,000.00' 
254,000.00 
100,000.00 

8,000.00 
100,000.00 
102,968.00 
10,000.00 

Balance Due 

4,000.00 

20,000.00 
10,000,00 

4,000.00 
12,000.00 

4,000.00 

2,000,00 

24,000.00 

10,000.00 

000.00 

032.00 
55, 

/parages! 
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I. ADVANCES BY MEMBER STATES TO THE WOKING CAPITAL FUND FOR 1952 
INCLUDING TRANSFER OF BALANCE OF SURPLUS ACCOUNT FOR 1950 

($1,239,203.00) • 

. (Apportioned on the "basis of the 1952 scale of assessments) 

(Continued) 

Member States 
Advances 
for 1952 

Credit re 
Transfer 

of Suralus 

Cash 
Advances 
Received 

8,459.68 
42,478.41 
61,593.69 

288,853.16 
16,991.36 
367,438.21 
19,115.28 
44,602.33 

159,294.02 
276,109.64 
191,152.83 

495.68 
.2,478.41 
.3,593.69 
16,853.16 

991.36 
21,438.21 
1,115.28 
2,602.33 
9,294.02 

16,109.64 
11,152.83 

8,000.00 
40,000.00 
58,000.00 

210,000.00 
16,000.00 

346,000.00 
18,000.00 
42,000.00 
150,000.00 
L84,OOO.OO 
180,000.00 

Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Saudi Arabia 
Sweden 
Syria 
Thailand 
Turkey-
Ukrainian SSR 
Union of South Africa 
Union of Soviet 

Socialist Republics 2,092,061.5° 122,061.50 1,396,000.00 
United Kingdom of Great 

Britain and Northern 
Island 

United States of 
America 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Yemen 
Yugoslavia 

2,242,859.84 130,859.84 2,112,000.00 

',837,265.91 
38,230.57 
67,965.45 
8,495.68 

91,328.57 

457,265.91 7,380,000.00 
2,230.57 36,000.00 
3,965.45 60,000.00 

495.68 8,000.00 
5,328.57 86,000.00 

Balance Due 

62,000.00 

76,000.00 

574,000.00 

4,000.00 

21,239,203.00 1,239,203.00 19,134,968.00 865,032.00 

^ A*1 advance of $790,000 was made in 1946 by undivided India to the Working 
Capital Fund. After division, the advances to be made by India and 
Pakistan separately were $650,000 and $140,000, respectively. The questic 
"Whether India should receive credit for the total advance of $790,000 or 
"whether India and Pakistan should share proportionately is the subject of 
consultations between the two Governments. In the meantime the sum of 
$140,000 is held in suspense. 

/II. 1952 
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ii. 1952 contributions payable by member states 

Member States 

Afghanistan 
Argentina 
Australia 
Belgium. . 
Bolivia 
Brazil 
Burma 
Byelorussian SEE 
Canada 
Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
France 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti-
Honduras 
Iceland 
India ' 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Israel 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Luxembourg 
Mexico 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 

Total 
Amount of 
Contribution 

34,352.00 
695,628.00 
760,038.00 

- 579,690.00 
25,764.00 
695,628.00 

. 64,410.00 
145,996.00 

1,̂ 38,490.00 
150,290.00 

2,469,050.00 
158,878.00 
17,176.00 
141,702.00 
450,870.00 
339,226.00 
21,470.00 
21,470,00 
257,640.00 
21,470.00 
42,940.00 

2,469,050.00 
77,292.00 
25,764.00 
17,176.00 
17,176.00 
17,176.00 

1,515,782.00 
257,640.00 
171,760.00 
60,116.00 
72,998.00 
25,764.00 
17,176.00 
21,470.00 
279,110.00 
545,338.00 
214,700.00 
17,176.00 
214,700.00 
339.226.00 
21,470.00 

Credit re 
Transfer of 
League of 

Nations Assets 

471.00 
23,892.00 
.31,650.00 
17,604.00 
1,839.00 

41,716.00 
6,984.00 

26,563.00 

5,909.00 
25,575.00 
12,204.00 

725.00 
214.00 

4,203.00 
683.00 

78,009.00 
6,748.00 
438.00 

1,164.00 
278.00 

62,022.00 

3,762.00 
1,755.00 

1,272.00 
4,123.00 
22,855.00 
10,425.00 

155,00 
9,934.00 

1,379.00 

Cash Receipts 
and Other 
Credits (b) 

46,000.00 
30,000.00 

4,000.00 
72,906.40 

12,000.00 
50,000.00 

22,000.00 

85,358.50 

10,000.00 
6,000.00 

15,000.00 

Balance Due 

33,881.00 
625,736.00 
698,388.00 
562,086.00 
19,925.00 
622,721.60 
64,410,00 
145,956.00 

1,396,774.00 
131,306,00' 

2,392,487.00 
158,878.00 
17,176.00 
135,793.00 
425,295.00 

' 327,022.00 
20,745,00 
21,256.00 

231,4*37.0° 
20,787.00 
42,940.00 

2,305,682.50 
70,544.00 
25,326.00 
16,012.00 
16,898.00 
17,176.00 

1,453,760.00 
257,640.00 
157,998.00 
52,361.00 
72,998.00 
25,764.00 
17,176.00 

= 20,198.00 
274 987.0° 
506,463.00 
204,275.°° 

17,021.00 
204,766.00 
339.226.00 

/Paraguay 
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ii. 1952 comribotiohs: payable by member states 

(Continued.) 

Member States 

Total 
Amount of 
Contribution 

Credit re 
Transfer of 
League of 

Hations Assets 

Paraguay • . 17,176,00 
Peru 85,880.00 2,212.00 
Philippines 124,526.00 
Poland . 583,984.00 29,005.00 
Saudi Arabia 34,352.00 
Sweden 742,862.00 23,332.00 
Syria 38,646.00 
Thailand 90,174.00 8,194.00 
Turkey 322,050.00 5,849.00 
Ukrainian SSR 558,220.00 
Union of South Africa 386,460.00 19,703.00 
Union of Soviet 
Socialist Republics 4,229,590.00 14,855.00 

United Kingdom of 
Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 4,534,464.00 115,136.00 

United States of 
America 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Yemen 
Yugoslavia 

15 ,844,860.00 
77,292.00 
137,408.00 
17,178.00 
184,642.00 

4,913.00 
3,438.00 

18,278.00 

Cash Receipts 
ard Other 
Credits (b) 

24,000.00 
4,000.00 
6,400.00 
32,000,00 

28,000.00 

Balance Due 

17,176.00 
83,668.00 
124,526.00 
554,979.00 
34,352.00 
695,530.00 
34,646.00 
75,580.00 
284,201.00 
558,220.00 
338,757.00 

4,214,735.00 

162,000.00 4,257,328.00 

404,000.00 15,440,860.00 
72,379.00 
133,970.00 
17,176.00 

26,000.00 140,364.00 

42,940,000.00 649,466.00 1,040,664.90 41,249,869.10 

Other credits: Eepresenting 
in the cash advances to the Working Capital Fund ($95 , 

fill. ARREAR 

\ 
\ 
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III. . ARREAR COIJTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE BY MEMBER -STATES FOR 1950 AND 1951 

1951 Contributions 

Member States 

Argentina 
Bolivia 
Chile 
China 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 
Guatemala 
India " .. 
Iran 
Iraq. 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Pakistan 
Poland 
Syria;. 
Turkey 
Uruguay 

: Total 
• Amount of 
Contribution 

787,5̂ 5.00 
34,056.00, 
17̂ ,537.00 

2,554,200.00. 
21,285.00 
302,2̂ 7.00 
21,285.00 
25,542.00 

1,451,637.00 
191,565.00 
72,369.00 
212,850.00 
17,028.00 
315,018.00 
446,985.00 
46,827.00 
387,387.00 
76,626.00 

Credit re 
Transfer of 

! " League of 
Nation's Assets 

23,892.00 
• 1,839.00 

6,984.00 
- 26,563.00 

214.00 
4,203.00 
683.00 
438.00 • 

, 62,022.00 
3,762.00 
1,755.00 
10,425.00 

155.00 

29,005.00 

5,849.00 
4,913.00 

Cash Receipts 
and Other 

. Credits (o) 

8,000.00 

286,344.00 
20,246.28 

1,249,615.00 
3,092.00 

202,135.35 
8,286.90 

220,050.00 
300,000.00 
5.823. CO 

265,538.00 

• Balance Due 

763,653.0c 
32,217.00 
159,553.00 

2,527/637x0 
21,0?1.00 
11,700,00 

25,104.'00 
140,000.00 
184,711.00 
.70,614.00 

. 289.65 
' - 8,586.10 

.. 94,968.00 
117,980.00 
41,004.00/ 

'116,000.00 
71,713.00 

7,241,157.00 190,896.00 2,663,104.53 4,387,156.47 

1950"Contributions 

Argentina 
Bolivia 
China 
Guatemala 

632,145.00 
27,336.00 

2,050,200.00 
17,085.00 

2,726,766.00 

497,393.02 134,751.98 
27,333,00 3.0° 
346,644.34 1,703,555-66 

364.00 16,721.00 

871,734.36 1,855,031.64 

(c) Other Credits: representing credits result 
in the advances to the if or king. Capital Fun j 

Lng from adjustments 

/xv. summary 
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IV, SUMMARY OF C ONTRIBUTIOHS DUE AHD RECEIVED AS AT 28 FEBRUARY 1952 

Total amount 
assessed 

Working Capital Fund 
advances 

1950 contributions 
(including contri
bution for 19̂ 9 
by new Member 
State) 

195?- contributions 
(including contri
bution for 195° "by 
new Member State) 

1952 contributions 

1*2,898,520.00 

1+2,9^0,000.00 

Per cent 
Amount Paid paid 

In US dollars 

21,239,203.00 20,37l+,171.00 95.93 

38,511,363.53 89.77 (e) 

1,690,130.90 3.9'+ (f) 

Balance due 

865,032.00 

3̂ ,197,085.00 32,31+2,053.36 9b.58 (d) 1,855,031.61+ 

11,387,156.1+7 

1+1,21+9,869.10 

0O0 

(d) 

(e) 

(f) 

Corresponding figure on 28 February 1951s 

Corresponding figure on 28 February 1951. 

Corresponding figure on 28 February 1951* 

97.07 per cent. 

89.09 per cent. 

2.93 per cent. 




