## UNITED NATIONS



## SECRETARIAT



ST/AFS/SER.B/25 10 March 1952

#### STATEMENTS ON THE COLLECTION OF CONTRIBUTIONS AS AT 28 FEBRUARY 1952

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

Statement		Page
I.	Advances by Member States to the Working Capital Fund for 1952	2
.II.	1952 contributions payable by Member States	14
III.	Arrear contributions for the financial years 1950 and 1951	6
IV.	Summary of contributions due and received as at 28 February 1952	7

#### I. ADVANCES BY MEMBER STATES TO THE WORKING CAPITAL FUND FOR 1952 INCLUDING TRANSFER OF BALANCE OF SURPLUS ACCOUNT FOR 1950 (\$1,239,203.00)

(Apportioned on the basis of the 1952 scale of assessments)

Member States	Advances for 1952	Credit re Transfer of Surplus	Cash Advances Received	Balance Due
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Afghanistan	16,991.36	991.36	12,000.00	4,000.00
Argentina	344,075.09	20,075.09	324,000.00	•
Australia	375,933.90	21,933.90	354,000.00	-
Belgium	286,729.24	16,729.24	~ 270,000.00	•
Bolivia	12,743.52	743.52	12,000.00	•
Brazil	344,075.09	20,075.09	324,000.00	-
Burma ·	31,858.80	1,858.80	30,000.00	-
Byelorussian SSR	72,213.29	4,213.29	48,000.00	20,000.00
Canada	711.513.30	41,513.30	660,000.00	10,000.00
Chile	74,337.21	4,337.21	70,000.00	•
China	1,221,254.17	71,254.17	1,150,000.00	- '
Colombia	78.585.05	4,585.05	74,000.00	<b>-</b>
Costa Rica	8.495.68	495 <b>.6</b> 8	00,000,8	•
Cuba	70.089.37	4,039.37	62,000.00	4,000.00
Czechoslovakia	223.011.63	13.011.63	198,000,00	12,000.00
Denmark	167.789.70	9,789.70	158,000,00	
Dominican Republi	c 10.619.60	619.60	10,000.00	yet
Ecuador	10,619.60	619.60	10.000.00	•
Egypt	127,435.22	7,435.22	120,000,00	-
El Salvador	10,619.60	619.60	10,000,00	. •
Ethiopia	21,239.20	1,239.20	16.000.00	4,000.00
France	1,221,254.17	71,254.17	1,150,000.00	-
Greece	38,230.57	2,230.57	36,000.00	
Guatema <b>l</b> a	12,743.52	743.52	10,000.00	2,000.00
Haiti	8,495.68	495.68	8,000.00	•
Honduras	8,495.68	495.68	8,000,00	•
Iceland	8,495.68	495.68	8,000.00	
India (a)	749,743.87	43,743.87	682,000.00	24,000.00
Indonesia	127,435.22	7,435.22	120,000.00	•
Iran	84,956.81	4,956.81	80,000,00	, <b>•</b>
Iraq	29,734.88	1,734.88	28,000.00	•
Israel	36,106.65	2,106.65	24,000.00	10,000.00
Lebanon	12,743.52	743.52	12,000.00	•
Liberia	8,495.68	495.68	8,000.00	*
Luxembourg	10,619.60	619.60	10,000.00	
Mexico	138,054.82	8,054.82	126,000.00	4,000.00
Netherlands	269,737.88	15,737.88	254,000.00	•
New Zealand	106,196.02	6,196.02	100,000.00	•
Nicaragua	8,495.68	495.68	8,000.00	•
Norway	106,196.02	6,196.02	100,000.00	<b></b>
Pakistan (a)	167,789.70	9,789.70	102,968.00	55,032.00
Panama	10,619.60	619.60	10,000.00	
	٠٠٠ ريدن و نيد	019,00	10,000,00	,

# I. ADVANCES BY MEMBER STATES TO THE WCRKING CAPITAL FUND FOR 1952 INCLUDING TRANSFER OF BALANCE OF SURPLUS ACCOUNT FOR 1950 (\$1,239,203.00)

(Apportioned on the basis of the 1952 scale of assessments)
(Continued)

	Advances	Credit re Transfer	Cash Advances	
Member States	for <b>1</b> 952	of Surplus	Received	Balance Due
Paraguay Peru	. 8,459.68 42,478.41	495.68 2,478.41	8,000.00 40,000.00	-
Philippines Poland	61,593.69 288,853.16	3,593.69 16,853.16	58,000.00 210,000.00	62,000.00
Saudi Arabia Sweden	16,991.36 367,438.21	991.36 21,438.21	16,000.00 346,000.00	•
Syria Thailand	19,115.28 44,602.33	1,115.28 2,602.33	18,000.00 42,000.00	-
Turkey Ukrainian SSR	159,294.02 276,109.64	9,294.02 16,109.64	150,000.00 184,000.00	76,000.00
Union of South Africa		11,152.83	180,000.00	•
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics United Kingdom of Gree	at	122,061.50	1,396,000.00	574,000.00
Britain and Northern Island	n 2,242,859.84	130,859.84	2,112,000.00	-
United States of America Uruguay Venezuela Yemen Yugoslavia	7,837,265.91 38,230.57 67,965.45 8,495.68 91,328.57	457,265.91 2,230.57 3,965.45 495.68 5,328.57	7,380,000.00 36,000.00 60,000.00 8,000.00	4,000.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	21,239,203.00	1,239,203.00	19,134,968.00	865,032.00

<sup>(</sup>a) An advance of \$790,000 was made in 1946 by undivided India to the Working Capital Fund. After division, the advances to be made by India and Pakistan separately were \$650,000 and \$140,000, respectively. The question whether India should receive credit for the total advance of \$790,000 or whether India and Pakistan should share proportionately is the subject of whether India and Pakistan should share proportionately is the subject of consultations between the two Governments. In the meantime the sum of \$140,000 is held in suspense.

# II. 1952 CONFRIBUTIONS PAYABLE BY MEMBER STATES

	Total Amount of	Credit re Transfer of League of	Cash Receipts and Other	Polones Du
Member States	Contribution	Nations Assets	Credits (b)	Balance Due
Afghanistan	34,352.00	471.00		33,881.00
Argentina	695,628.00	23,892.00	46,000.00	625,736,00
Australia	760,038.00	31,650.00	30,000.00	698,388.00
Belgium	579,690,00	17,604.00		562,086.00
Bolivia	25.764.00	1,839.00	4,000.00	19,925.00
Brazil	695,628.00	•	72,906.40	622,721.60
Burma	64,410.00	•	-	64,410,00
Byelorussian SSR	145,996.00	•	•	145,996.00
Canada	1,438,490.00	41,716.00	•	1,396,774.00
Chile	150,290.00	6,984.00	12,000.00	131,306.00
China	2,469,050.00	26,563.00	50,000.00	2,392,487.00
Colombia	158,878.00	-	•	158,878.00
Costa Rica	17,176.00	-	•	17,176.00
Cuba	141,702.00	5,909.00	•	135,793.00
Czechoslovakia	450,870.00	25,575.00	=0	425,295.00
Denmark	339,226.00	12,204.00	<b>-</b>	327,022.00
Dominican Republic	21,470.00	725.00	•	20,745,00
Ecuador	21,470.00	214.00	•	21,256.00
Egypt	257,640.00	4,203.00	22,000.00	231,437.00
El Salvador	21,470.00	683.00	. •	20,787.00
Ethiopia	42,940.00			42,940,00
France	2,469,050.00	78,009.00	85,358.50	2.305.682.50
Greece	77,292.00	6,748.00	•	70.544.00
Guatemala	25,764.00	438.00	•	<b>25.</b> 326.00
Haiti	17,176.00	1,164.00	•	16.012.00
Honduras	17,176.00	278.00	·, -	16,898.00
Iceland	17,176.00		•	17,176.00
India	1,515,782.00	62,022.00	-	1,453,760.00
Indonesia	257,640.00	•	. •	257.640.00
Iran	171,760.00	3,762.00	10,000.00	157,990.00
Iraq	60,116.00	1,755.00	6,000.00	52.3b1.00
Israel	72,998.00	-	**	72,998.00
Lebanon	25,764.00	•	•	25,764.00
Liberia	17,176.00	•	•	17 170 VV
Luxembourg	21,470.00	1,272.00	•	20,198.00
Mexico	279,110.00	4,123.00	•	274,987.00 506,483.00
Netherlands	545,338.00	22,855.00	25,000.00	506,483.00
New Zealand	214,700.00	10,425.00	•	204.272.00
Nicaragua	17,176.00	155,00	•	17,021.00
Norway	214,700.00	9,934.00	w	204,766.00
Pakistan	339,226.00	•	•	339,220,00
Panama	21,470.00	1,379.00	•	20,091.00

II. 1952 CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE BY MEMBER STATES (Continued)

Member States	Total Amount of Contribution	Credit re Transfer of League of Nations Assets	Cash Receipts and Other Credits (b)	Balance Due
Paraguay	. 17,176,00	•	•	17,176.00
Peru	85,880.00	2,212,00	•	83,668.00
Philippines	124,526.00	•		124,526.00
Poland	583,984.00	29,005.00	•	554,979.00
Saudi Arabia	34,352.00	•	•	34,352.00
Sweden	742,852.00	23,332.00	24,000.00	695,530.00
Syria	38,646.00	•	1,000.00	34,646.00
Thailand	90,174.00	8,194.00	6,400.00	75,580.00
Turkey	322,050.00	5,849.00	32,000.00	284,201.00
Ukrainian SSR	<b>558,220.0</b> 0	. •	•	558,220.00
Union of South Afric	a 386,460.00	19,703.00	28,000.00	338,757.00
Union of Soviet				
Socialist Republic	s 4,229,590.00	14,855.00	-,	4,214,735.00
United Kingdom of				
Great Britain and			-(- 000 00	1 00- 000 00
Northern Ireland	4,534,464.00	115,136.00	162,000.00	4,257,328.00
United States of			l-ol- 000 00	75 hha 960 00
America	15,844,860.00	-	404,000.00	15,440,860.00
Urugua <b>y</b>	77,292.00	4,913.00	•	72,379.00
Venezuela	137,408.00	3,438.00	•	133,970.00
Yemen	17,176.00	* 0 0m0 00	06 000 00	17,176.00 140,364.00
Yugoslavia	184,642.00	18,278.00	26,000.00	140,304.00
	42,940,000.00	649,466.00	1,040,664.90	41,249,869.10

<sup>(</sup>b) Other credits: Representing credits resulting from adjustments in the cash advances to the Working Capital Fund (\$952,000.00).

III. ARREAR CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE BY MEMBER STATES FOR 1950 AND 1951

#### 1951 Contributions

1771 001101 10401			•	
,		Credit re		
	Total	Transfer of	Cash Receipts	
	Amount of Amount	League of	and Other	
Member States		Vations Assets	Credits (c)	. Balance Due
riombor sources.				
Argentina	787,545.00	23,892.00	. •	763,653.00
Bolivia	34,056.00	1,839.00	•	32,217.W
Chile	174,537.00	6,984.00	8,000.00	159,553.00
China	2,554,200.00	26,563.00	•	2,527,637.00
Ecuador	21,285.00	214.00	-	21,071.00
Egypt	302,247.00	4,203.00	286,344.00	11,700,00
El Salvador	21,285.00	683.00	20,246.28	355.72
Guatemala	25,542.00	438.00	•	25,104.00
India	1,451,637.00	62,022.00	1,249,615.00	140,000.00
Iran	191,565.00	3,762.00	3,092.00	184,711.00
Irac	72,369.00	1,755.00	-	70,614.00
New Zealand	212,850.00	10,425.00	202,135.35	289.65
Nicaragua	17,028.00	155.00	8,286.90	8,586,10
Pakistan	315,018.00		220,050.00	94,968,00
Poland	446,985.00	29,005.00	300,000.00	117,980.00
Syria	46,827.00		5,823,00	41,004.00
Turkey	387,387.00	5,849.00	265,538.00	176,000.00
Uruguay	76,626.00	4,913.00	20/2/200	71,713.00
or agacty	10,020.00	7,72,00		[4]
and the first of the second of				
	7,241,157.00	190,896.00	2,663,104.53	4,387,156.47
		,		
1950 Contributi	ons	•		
		•		- ol 08
Argentina	632,145.00		497,393.02	134,751.98
Bolivia	27,336.00		27,333,00	3.00
China	2,050,200.00		346,644.34	1,703,555.66
Guatemala	17,085.00		364,00	16,721.00
		•		
	2,726,766.00		871,734.36	1,855,031.64

<sup>(</sup>c) Other Credits: representing credits resulting from adjustments in the advances to the Working Capital Funi.

## IV. SUMMARY OF CONTRIBUTIONS DUE AND RECEIVED AS AT 28 FEBRUARY 1952

	Total amount assessed	Amount Paid	Per cent paid	Balance due
	In US dollars			
Working Capital Fund advances	21,239,203.00	20,374,171.00	95.93	865,032.00
1950 contributions (including contribution for 1949 by new Member State)	34,197,085.00	32,342,053.36	94.58 (d)	1,855,031.64
1951 contributions (including contri- bution for 1950 by new Member State)	42,898,520.00	38,511,363.53	89.77 (e)	4,387,156.47
1952 contributions	42,940,000.00	1,690,130.90	3.94 (f)	41,249,869.10

000

<sup>(</sup>d) Corresponding figure on 28 February 1951: 97.07 per cent.

<sup>(</sup>e) Corresponding figure on 28 February 1951: 89.09 per cent.

<sup>(</sup>f) Corresponding figure on 28 February 1951: 2.93 per cent.